Illinois law.

Section 4451.40  Policy and Notification

[bookmark: _GoBack]The fund shall submit a copy of the official election ballots to the Department prior to the election.  At the completion of the election count, the fund shall notify the Department in writing of the results within 2 business days.  The fund shall notify all Article 3 and Article 4 pension funds of the final election counts, including the tie breaker results, within two business days after the election count is concluded and after a tie breaker procedure is concluded.  The notification shall be made by posting the results on the fund's official website. 
